
Race:1
525y/480m

19:35
 Grade  

A3
Curraheen Park

FÁILTE GO DTÍ STAID CURRAHEEN PARK NA gCON 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €465

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Has plenty of pace and should feature from the inside of the track. Place claims here.
T2 A3 A2 Some big runs in the book in recent outings. Should make a bold bid if coming away.
T3 A3 A2 A couple of decent runs in the book and is capable of making all the running in this.
T4 A3 A1 Returns to racing action tonight and should improve for the run. Best watched in this.
T5 A3 A2 Another returning to racing action tonight. Tricky looking draw. Best watched tonight.
T6 A3 A2 Not without a chance on best form, however, must produce a flying start to feature.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.10-CML] 46 6 711Ms.Mary Lynch (Bruree) Ibkw.B.(Mustang Firmino-Cnoc Holly).Sep'21BRIGHT PICKLE TPW €3,180

Jul 12'25 60 750R    D4 T2 15.43 6444 5th 12.5L LckEP,NvSh 42.38 Sand 6/1 CRK Knockacrump Bell 43.25
Jul 4'25 60 750R    D4 T2 15.37 4444 2nd 11.5L EvAw,StyWl 42.36 Sand 5/2 CRK Odell Gypsy 43.16
Jun 14'25 60 550R    A2 T1 4.77 5555 5th 8.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Clonavanny Bobby 30.28
Jun 7'25 60 525R    A2 T1 3.44 4553 3rd 3.00L EvAw,StyOn 28.90+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Joyces Carly 29.21
May 17'2 61 525R    A5 T2 1.33 3321 1st hd Ld 1,Chl 2 29.07+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKSouthwood Porter *29.27

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-CRK] 31 4 46Mr. Brendan  Kearney (Midleton) Ibebdw.B.(Pestana-Lemon Juliet).Sep'22KNOCKACRUMP BELL TPW €2,650

Jul 12'25 59 750R    D4 T4 15.14 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 42.38 Sand 4/1 CRK Odell Gypsy *42.38
Jul 4'25 59 750R    D4 T2 15.86 3344 3rd 14.0L EvAw,RnOn 42.75 Sand 5/4 CRK Joyces Carly 43.73
Apr 12'25 58 575R    A2 T1 5.90 3223 2nd 5.5L ChlRi,StyWl 31.38 Sand 4/1 CRK Da Real Madjack 31.76
Jan 25'25 56 525R    A3 T4 3.38 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.27 -.20 Slow 4/1 CRK Coretime Tom *29.07
Dec 14'24 57 525R    A3 T4 3.46 5653 3rd 1L/sh StyOn,EvCh 28.92 Sand 6/1 CRK Waughs Man 29.00

White

3 [29.06]
TR: Owner[28.97-LMK] 14 3 34Mr. Sam Kennedy (Waterfall) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Fizz).Aug'22BLASTOFF TEN TPW €1,418

Jul 18'25 77 525R    A3 T1 3.55 5555 5th 10.25L/n LckEP,NvSh 28.69+.10 Fast 7/4 CRK Jumbly 29.53
Jul 11'25 77 525R    A4 T2 3.49 2211 2nd sh Ld 3,HdNrL 29.16 Sand 6/4 CRK Quivers Drama 29.17
Jun 13'25 76 525R    A4 T1 3.45 1222 1st 1.5L DH,EvCh 29.39 Sand 9/4 CRK Kilbarry Travel *29.39
Apr 18'25 76 525R    A3 T4 3.41 3232 2nd 1.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.35 -.10 Slow 5/2 CRK Safe Sydney 29.35
Dec 13'24 77 525R    A4 T5 1.37 4222 2nd 1L ChlRi,EvCh 28.80+.10 Fast 1/1 LMKAsiam Ten 28.97

Black

4 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-CRK] 33 3 59Mr. Jerome Crowley (Blarney) Mbk.D.(Good News-Jers Joy).Nov'21AHERLA RONNIE TPW €2,045

Jul 8'25 72 330T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.31 Sand CRK *18.31
Mar 8'25 71 525R    A2 T6 3.50 6433 2nd 3L StyOn,EvCh 29.00 Sand 4/1 CRK Clongeel Buddy 29.21
Oct 19'24 70 575R    A2 T5 5.91 3232 1st 0.75L Chl 4,LdRi 31.76 Sand 2/1 CRK Drumboy Girl *31.76
Sep 7'24 71 575R    A2 T5 4.31 3333 3rd 5.0L SlAw,FinWl 31.05 Sand 5/1 LMKUnanimous Tasha 31.40
Jan 13'24 70 525R    A2 T2 3.48 3332 2nd 1L StyWl,HdNrL 29.04 Sand 5/2 CRK Fireball Peter 29.11

Orange

5 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-CRK] 29 1 86Ms Mary J. Mackey (Watergrasshill) Wbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballybrack Gem).Dec'21LADS BLUE SKY TPW €1,340

Jul 5'25 68 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L 18.08+.05 Fast CRK Lads Rocket 18.23
Apr 26'25 67 525R    A3 T6 3.53 6655 5th 13.75L LckEP,NvSh 28.52+.20 Fast 5/1 CRK Aegean Allstar 29.68
Oct 4'24 64 525R    A5 T6 3.41 5335 3rd 2.00L EvAw,EvCh 29.44 Sand 5/2 CRK Knockacrump Lee 29.58
Nov 18'23 63 525R    A3 T6 3.51 5544 4th 5.5L SlAw,W 28.58 Sand 9/2 CRK Millridge Poppy 28.96
Aug 11'23 62 525R    A5 T5 3.46 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,ALd 28.95+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Millview Royal *29.05

Stripes

6 [28.98]Late-Killotteran Sean

TR: Owner[28.98-CRK] 23 4 56Mr. Philip Rhodes (Ballymacoda) Wbk.D.(Dustys Bandit-Dustys Fern).Jun'22DUSTYS TORAIN TPW €2,265

Jul 11'25 80 525R    A2 T6 3.48 3344 2nd 8L EvAw,StyWl 29.12 Sand 3/1 CRK Chiltern Peacock 29.68
Jun 21'25 79 525R    A4 T6 3.31 1111 2nd 1.00L QAw,EvCh 28.88+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Sportsmans Bar 29.05
May 17'2 81 525R    A4 T6 3.36 2111 2nd 1L Ld 2,HdNrL 29.19 Sand 3/1 CRK Rosebank Max 29.26
Apr 11'25 81 525R    A4 T6 3.38 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.34 Sand 1/1 CRK Blue Sky Lad *29.34
Dec 21'24 76 525R    A4 T6 3.40 2222 1st 5.5L Chl3/4,LdRi 28.98 Sand 2/1 CRK Ballyhooly Belle *28.98

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-B-C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A2
Curraheen Park

The Bet On The Tote 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Impressive winning performance at much lower level last time. Tougher test tonight.
T2 A2 A2 Caught the eye when winning last time out.Up in class tonight. More is needed here.
T3 A2 A1 Impressive recent form and has the pace to get involved. One for the trio punters.
T4 A2 A0 No stranger to big performances around here. Dropped in class and should go well.
T5 A2 A0 In superb form in recent times and could well strike a serious blow. Must start well.
T6 A2 A2 Comes here in good form and has plenty of all round speed. A leading player here.

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-6 Trio Always:  4-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.98]
TR: Eamonn Morton[28.98-CRK] 17 2 05Mr. Eamonn  Morton/Master Eamonn  Mort Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Broken Doll).Aug'23BROKEN BEST TPW €1,155

Jul 18'25 63 525R    A5 T1 3.39 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.88+.10 Fast 1/2 CRK Canadian Coghlan *28.98
Jul 4'25 63 525R    A4 T2 3.43 4332 2nd 2.00L ChlRi,EvCh 29.54 Sand 1/1 CRK Da Dees Knees 29.68
Jun 27'25 63 525R    A4 T5 3.49 5433 2nd 1.5L StyOn,EvCh 29.41 Sand 6/4 CRK Glenbowen Robyn 29.51
Jun 6'25 63 525R    A3 T2 3.55 5543 2nd 2L StyOn,EvCh 29.02 Sand 3/1 CRK Strike It Harvey 29.16
Jan 31'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.46 1111 1st 7L FAw,drclr 29.18 Sand 2/1 CRK Joyces Carly *29.18

Blue

2 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-CRK] 10 3 42Mr. Niall Collins (Ballydehob) Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Roaming Shari).Mar'23AGHADOWN FLIGHT TPW €1,340

Jul 26'25 77 525R    A2 T4 3.49 5222 1st nk RlRu,LdNrL 28.84+.20 Fast 9/4 CRK Bridevalley Max *29.04
Jul 5'25 78 525R    A2 T2 3.33 2333 3rd 3.50L EP,StyOn 28.85+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Pilot Scheme 29.19
Jun 20'25 78 525R    A4 T4 3.36 1111 1st 13L FAw,drclr 28.87+.10 Fast 4/6 CRK Mums Diamond *28.97
Mar 1'25 76 525R    A4 T4 3.45 3222 2nd 5.5L Chl 1,StyWl 28.72 Sand 3/1 CRK Colour Matcher 29.10
Feb 14'25 75 525R    A4 T4 3.56 5433 3rd 2L Bmp 1,EvCh 29.28 Sand 9/4 CRK Southwind I Say 29.42

White

3 [28.78]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[28.78-CRK] 63 8 187Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Skywalker Logan-Bogger Sunny).Sep'21CHILTERN PEACOCK TPW €3,860

Jul 11'25 77 525R    A2 T1 3.40 2221 1st 8L Ld 4,drclr 29.12 Sand 6/4 CRK Dustys Torain *29.12
Jul 5'25 78 525R    A2 T6 3.58 6445 5th 4.50L/sh LckEP,NvSh 28.80+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Ugo 29.22
Jun 27'25 77 525R    A3 T1 3.40 3222 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 29.03 Sand 2/1 CRK Bridevalley Max *29.03
May 30'2 75 525R    A4 T4 1.34 2333 3rd 5.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.59+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKWhizzing Daisy 29.07
Dec 14'24 72 525R    A4 T3 3.38 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 28.78 Sand 3/1 CRK Tommys Ticker *28.78

Black

4 [28.66]Late-Confident Kegan

TR: James Kelleher[28.66-CRK] 21 7 43Castlegrounds-Syndicate (Macroom) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Livz Dream).May'23DANZIG REBEL TPW €4,830

Jul 26'25 73 525R    A1 T1 3.48 6655 5th 9.00L/sh BmpSt,NvSh 28.55+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK De Bull 29.39
Jul 12'25 74 525R    A1 T1 3.38 4663 2nd 1.50L Crd 1,ChlRi 29.00 Sand 7/4 CRK Standing Charge 29.10
Jun 7'25 75 550R    A1 T4 4.66 2332 1st 3L Chl 4,LdRi 30.03+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Droopys Freckles *30.13
May 31'2 75 525R    A0 T2 3.42 6444 4th 1.50L/sh EvAw,RnOn 28.55 Sand 3/1 CRK Valleys Angel 28.66
May 3'25 75 525R    A1 T6 3.41 2322 2nd 2.00L EP,Chl3/4 28.49+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Rosstemple Pace 28.73

Orange

5 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.67-SPK] 51 5 1111Mr. Paul King (Cahir, Tipperary) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Sidarian Pearl).Sep'21DUBIOUS DELUXE TPW €5,350

Jul 11'25 64 525R    A3 T6 3.43 2211 1st 2.5L Chl 2,LdBS 28.98 Sand 5/4 CRK Rosebank Ben *28.98
Jun 28'25 64 525R    A2 T6 3.41 4333 3rd 2.00L/sh EvAw,StyOn 28.87+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Butterbride Fiz 29.12
Jun 7'25 64 525R    A4 T6 3.43 4442 2nd 6.50L EvAw,StyOn 28.47+.10 Fast 8/1 CRK Turbine Taylor 29.02
May 23'2 66 525R    A4 T6 3.37 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 29.22 Sand 5/2 CRK Gortnagrage Kate 29.29
Mar 30'24 66 525R    A2 T6 2.10 2211 1st 8L LdBS,drclr 28.67 Sand 5/1 SPK Urban Flight *28.67

Stripes

6 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-CRK] 10 4 23Mrs. Anne  Harrington (Carrigaline) Wf.B.(Ballymac Best-Drive On Robyn).Nov'22JADE ONE TPW €2,205

Jul 12'25 60 525R    A2 T5 3.35 2222 1st 1L ChlRi,LdRi 28.92 Sand 6/4 CRK Lohort Lady *28.92
Jul 5'25 61 525R    A2 T6 3.37 2222 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.85+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Tokenfire Tiger *28.95
Mar 27'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.34 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 28.76+.20 Fast 2/1 CRK Ferryforth Wild *28.96
Jun 8'24 61 525R    A2 T6 3.36 3222 2nd hd ChlRi,EvCh 28.90 Sand 3/1 CRK Standing Charge 28.91
May 17'2 61 525R    ON2 T3 3.41 1111 1st 9.5L FAw,drclr 28.79 Sand 5/2 CRK Knockera Syd *28.79

Sectional Time:First preference Res: D-E-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Barron Family & CPSC

Curraheen Park

The Rosstemple Boarding Kennels A5/A6 525 Stake Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €400, 3rd €200, 4th €120, 5th 
€120, 6th €120 Entry Fee €20

Kindly sponsored by The Barron Family, Ballineen & CPSC - TPF €2,160

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 Decent run in defeat last time out, however, must improve to trouble the judge in this.
T2 A6 A5 Still chasing that maiden success and this looks like another tough test. Needs more.
T3 A3 A3 Impressive the last twice.Should take plenty of stopping in this. The one to beat here.
T4 A3 A3 Big run in defeat last week & capable of another flying start.Leading player. Include.
T5 A4 A4 Caught the eye in defeat last time. Not without a chance in an open looking contest.
T6 A5 A4 Off the mark for the first time last week. Has plenty of pace. One for the trios. Include.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-CRK] 6 2 11John O'Connor, Aherla,CoCork. Ibebd.B.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23ZAN TPW €540

Jul 25'25 67 525R    A5 T3 3.40 2321 3rd 0.50L/nk Crd 1,EvCh 29.64+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Rosshill Jasper 29.79
Jun 27'25 69 575R    A5 T1 6.03 3222 4th 13.00L EvAw,RnOn 32.00 Sand 5/2 CRK Joyces Wallander 32.91
Apr 4'25 66 575R    A5 T2 5.94 3111 2nd 0.50L Ld 2,HdNrL 32.13+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Odell Gypsy 32.26
Mar 14'25 66 525R    A6 T4 3.47 3332 1st 1.5L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.84 Sand 5/2 CRK Darraghs Fly *29.84
Feb 21'25 67 525R    ON2 T2 3.48 3311 1st 1.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.54 Sand 3/1 CRK Slanan Dream *29.54

Blue

2 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-CRK] 7 0 21Mr. Sean O'Regan (Donoughmore) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Not Me Anyway).Jul'23MIDIAN NOT ME TPW €80

Jul 25'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.51 6446 2nd 0.50L StyOn,ChlRi 29.64+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Rosshill Jasper 29.77
Jul 4'25 67 575R    A7 T4 6.04 3333 3rd 10.0L EvAw,StyOn 31.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Moneywellspent 32.39
Jun 13'25 69 525R    A6 T1 3.53 4444 3rd 9.00L EvAw,Crd 1 29.44 Sand 3/1 CRK Cyclers Malibu 30.07
Jun 6'25 70 525R    A6 T1 3.54 4555 5th 10.5L LckEP,NvSh 29.14 Sand 5/2 CRK Fornaught Holly 29.87
Feb 21'25 67 525R    ON2 T1 3.61 4556 6th 14.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.38 Sand 2/1 CRK Lightfoot Patch 30.39

White

3 [29.16]
TR: Eamonn Morton[29.16-CRK] 9 4 10Mr. Eamonn  Morton/Mr. Terry  Killick (Cha Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Brandy Free).Nov'23BROKEN ANGEL TPW €1,135

Jul 25'25 56 525R    A5 T1 3.42 2222 1st 1.5L Chl 4,LdRi 29.06+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Idle Bridge *29.16
Jul 11'25 56 525R    S4 T4 3.53 4321 1st 1L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.50 Sand 4/1 CRK Sleek Treasure *29.50
Jun 27'25 55 525R    A6 T1 3.43 3643 3rd 4.50L MvdOff1,Sty 29.20 Sand 5/2 CRK Millview Dake 29.51
Jun 20'25 55 525R    A6 T3 3.48 2211 1st hd ChlBS,Ld 3 29.86+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Rosshill Jasper *29.96
Apr 5'25 53 525R    A8 T3 3.56 4111 1st 4L CrdRu,Ld 2 29.42+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Janeys Girl *29.52

Black

4 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-CRK] 8 3 11Mr. John Coakley/Mr. Dermot  Curtin (Balli Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Town Curly).May'23IDLE BRIDGE TPW €770

Jul 25'25 78 525R    A5 T2 3.33 1111 2nd 1.50L FAw,EvCh 29.06+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Broken Angel 29.26
Jun 27'25 78 300T    T3 0.00 Solo StbTp 17.45 Sand CML *17.45
Feb 14'25 77 330R    S7 T4 0.00 31 1st 1L Chl 1,Ld 2 18.26 Sand 2/1 CRK Beanos Bruno *18.26
Nov 22'24 75 525R    ON3 T3 3.60 3333 3rd 7.0L Chl 1,Blk 1 29.85 Sand N/P CRK Downmexicoway 30.34
Nov 15'24 75 525R    ON3 T6 3.53 3223 4th 7.5L/nk LckEP,RnOn 29.41 Sand 3/1 CRK Downmexicoway 29.95

Orange

5 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-CRK] 6 1 11Mr. Donal Duggan (Whitechurch) Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Aghaburren Bonny).Nov'23HANNAHS DREAM TPW €375

Jul 25'25 73 525R    A5 T5 3.47 3333 3rd 4.50L EvAw,A 3rd 29.06+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Broken Angel 29.47
Jul 5'25 72 525R    A4 T5 3.41 3666 6th 32.00L/diKO 1,Fin 28.69+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Barrarua Star
Jun 14'25 72 525R    A4 T4 3.40 3555 6th 11.5L ChlRu,Outp 28.71 Sand 4/1 CRK Valhalla Vision 29.51
Jun 6'25 72 525R    A5 T1 3.50 3222 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.33 Sand 1/1 CRK Easygoing Wink 29.36
May 17'2 73 525R    A6 T4 3.51 5211 1st 3L 29.54 Sand 5/2 CRK Pluckanes Bell *29.54

Stripes

6 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-CRK] 14 1 45Mr. Tadgh O'Keeffe (Carrigrohane) Wbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Bumblebee Zeta).Sep'23ROSSHILL JASPER TPW €775

Jul 25'25 75 525R    A5 T5 3.51 5213 1st 0.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.64+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Midian Not Me *29.74
Jul 11'25 75 525R    A6 T6 3.56 5442 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 29.38 Sand 5/2 CRK Romantic Jade 29.39
Jun 13'25 75 525R    A5 T4 3.61 3344 3rd 8.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.01 Sand 3/1 CRK Aussie Reward 29.60
Apr 25'25 75 525R    A5 T5 3.39 2222 2nd 4L EvAw,StyWl 29.09 Sand 2/1 CRK Arclight Jet 29.37
Feb 28'25 74 525R    ON2 T6 3.50 5444 2nd 8L StyOn,FinWl 28.89 Sand 5/1 CRK Blastoff Cooper 29.45

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G-L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A1
Curraheen Park

The 2025 Boylesports Irish Greyhound Derby Trial Stake

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €20

Winner €500 & Free entry into this years Irish Greyhound Derby - TPF €670

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0 Often goes well form the inside of the track and should deliver a big performance here.
T2 A1 A1 Has some decent form in the book and not without a chance in this open looking event.
T3 A1 AA0 All about early speed and is capable of making all the running in this. Must go very well.
T4 A1 A1 Another that moves well to the opening turn but she will have to do everything right her
T5 A1 A1 Impressive when winning in style last week. The drop in trip is a concern. A tricky draw.
T6 A1 A0 Not short of pace - needs a flying start to trouble the judge tonight. Much more needed.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.59]Late-Rosstemple Tale

TR: Owner[28.59-CRK] 41 7 83Mr. Noel Barron (Ballineen) Ibd.D.(Kinloch Brae-Slaneyside Keyes).Mar'22ROSSTEMPLE PACE TPW €3,425

Jul 26'25 71 525R    A1 T2 3.47 5444 4th 9.00L BmpSt,RnOn 28.55+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK De Bull 29.38
Jul 12'25 72 525R    A1 T4 3.38 5456 6th 6.00L/sh/Bmp 1,NvSh 29.00 Sand 4/1 CRK Standing Charge 29.45
Jun 28'25 73 525R    A0 T5 3.44 5443 3rd 9.0L EvAw,StyOn 28.15+.10 Fast 7/1 CRK Shanahee Boomer 28.88
May 3'25 72 525R    A1 T1 3.31 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.49+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Danzig Rebel *28.59
Apr 12'25 72 525R    A1 T2 3.34 3222 2nd 2L EP,EvCh 28.47 Sand 4/1 CRK Strideaway Kid 28.61

Blue

2 [28.78]
TR: Peter Mannix[28.78-CRK] 10 4 00Mr. Adrian Mannix/Mr. Vincent O'Keeffe (T Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Seomra Razzler).Aug'23SINGLE MANS LIFE TPW €1,255

Jul 26'25 68 525R    A1 T6 3.38 3444 5th 17.50L EvAw,NvShw 28.41+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Valleys Angel 29.83
Jul 12'25 68 330R    S0 T1 0.00 45 5th 18.5L Chl 1,BBlk 2 17.84 Sand 5/4 CRK Unknown Major 19.13
Jun 28'25 68 525R    A1 T1 3.31 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 28.68+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Peronys Zero *28.78
Jun 13'25 68 525R    A3 T2 3.38 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.88 Sand 3/1 CRK Joyces Alfie *28.88
Mar 7'25 66 525R    A8 T1 3.43 2111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.53 Sand 4/7 CRK Ballintemple Inn *29.53

White

3 [28.47]
TR: Owner[28.47-CRK] 41 9 77Mr. Michael Spillane (Blarney) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Strideaway Spot).Aug'22STRIDEAWAY KID TPW €4,010

Jul 26'25 69 525R    A1 T5 3.28 2445 5th 10.50L VQaw,Fd 28.07+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Droopys Sort 29.00
Jul 12'25 69 525R    A0 T4 3.32 3444 3rd 6.0L EP,StyOn 28.62 Sand 3/1 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 29.04
Jun 14'25 69 525R    A0 T5 3.33 3333 2nd 4L FAw,StyOn 28.50 Sand 5/2 CRK Imokilly Roxanne 28.78
May 3'25 68 525R    AA0 T2 3.23 1221 1st 2L VQaw,CmAg 28.70+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Broadstrand Syd *28.80
Apr 12'25 68 525R    A1 T1 3.26 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 28.47 Sand 5/2 CRK Rosstemple Pace *28.47

Black

4 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-CRK] 21 4 32Mr. James Doody/Mr. Liam  Walsh (Mallow) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Kearneys Lane).Sep'22GORTNAGRAGE GAL TPW €1,375

Jul 5'25 64 525R    A1 T2 3.47 4446 6th 16.50L EvAw,Fd 28.37+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Bockos Sapphire 29.62
Jun 14'25 62 525R    A1 T2 3.38 2222 4th 2.00L/nk FAw,FdRi 28.88 Sand 3/1 CRK Peronys Zero 29.04
May 23'2 62 525R    A3 T5 3.36 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 28.82 Sand 9/4 CRK Bartlemy Lee *28.82
Dec 6'24 61 525R    A3 T1 3.44 3111 1st 4L Ld 2,Strfin 29.35 Sand 5/4 CRK Dustys Torain *29.35
Nov 9'24 62 525R    A2 T2 3.30 1222 2nd 1.5L QAw,EvCh 28.88 Sand 4/1 CRK Gaytime Bonnie 28.98

Orange

5 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.81-LMK] 33 5 38Mr. Liam Murphy (Templeglantine) Ibk.B.(Droopys Noah-Droopys Flavour).Apr'22LOHORT LADY TPW €3,195

Jul 26'25 58 550R    A3 T3 4.58 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 29.90+.20 Fast 7/4 CRK Bandit Sailor *30.10
Jul 12'25 58 525R    A2 T2 3.39 5553 2nd 1L StyOn,ChlRi 28.92 Sand 5/2 CRK Jade One 28.99
Jul 5'25 58 525R    A2 T3 3.37 2333 2nd 1.00L EP,ChlRi 28.80+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Ugo 28.97
May 10'2 58 525R    A3 T5 3.36 2222 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,ChlRi 28.79 Sand 3/1 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 28.82
May 3'25 58 575R    A3 T4 5.91 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 31.88+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Millridge Mist *31.98

Stripes

6 [28.52]Late-Droopys Doer

TR: Owner[28.52-CRK] 35 9 92Mr. Patrick J. Manning (Ballinlough) Mbkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Sweet).Jan'22ROSEBANK MAX TPW €6,340

Jul 12'25 75 525R    A1 T6 3.38 3544 3rd 1.50L/sh Chl 1,StyOn 29.00 Sand 4/1 CRK Standing Charge 29.11
Jul 5'25 75 525R    A1 T6 3.48 3334 3rd 9.00L EvAw,StyOn 28.37+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Bockos Sapphire 29.10
Jun 21'25 75 575R    A2 T6 5.89 3221 1st 2L Chl 3,Ld 4 31.48+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Blastoff Ann *31.58
Jan 31'25 72 525R    A3 T5 3.43 4433 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 29.11 Sand 4/1 CRK Da Little Rocket *29.11
Nov 25'23 71 525R    A2 T5 3.36 2211 1st 4L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.52 Sand 3/1 CRK Rockforest Peg *28.52

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
330y/302m

20:35
 Grade  
S2-S3

Curraheen Park

The Find Us On Facebook 330

Wnr €220, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €325

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S3 A couple of fine winning performances in the book,however,the trip may not be ideal.
T2 S2 S2 Has caught the on more than one occasion and he stands out in this. Big claims here.
T3 S3 S3 Mixed form in the book, however, that was a big display two runs ago. Place claims.
T4 S2 S1 Some good runs around course and distance. Must bounce back to best to feature.
T5 S2 S2 Caught the eye when winning last time out. A nice prospect. Not without a chance.
T6 S3 S2 Returns to racing action here and is best watched in this.Should improve for the run.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.45]
TR: Owner[18.45-CRK] 5 2 10Mr. Michael  Cooke (Leap) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Friendly).Apr'23A REST TPW €620

Jul 12'25 78 330R    S2 T3 0.00 66 6th 11.5L/nk/Blk 1,NvShw 17.84 Sand 3/1 CRK On The Steel 18.67
May 31'2 78 525R    A3 T2 3.45 3321 1st sh Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.10 Sand 2/1 CRK Strike It Harvey *29.10
May 17'2 78 525R    A7 T4 3.42 2211 1st 1.5L Chl 3,Ld 3 29.27 Sand 5/2 CRK Aghaburren Ben *29.27
Mar 7'25 75 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L 17.75 Sand CRK Danzig Rebel 18.45
Jan 18'25 74 525R    ON2 T3 3.65 6555 5th 7.75L SlAw,NvShw 29.32 Sand 4/1 CRK Southwind I Say 29.86

Blue

2 Late-Paradise Outlaw

TR: Paul Hennessy 2 1 10Mr.Michael Crowley (Corbally Limerick) Ibk.D.(Ice On Fire-Paradise Asia).Sep'23GOLDSTAR MICHAEL TPW €320

Jul 18'25 77 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.57 -.10 Slow KKY *16.47
May 31'2 76 400R    S4 T1 7.23 33 3rd 8.00L EvAw,RlRi 21.12 Sand DLK Funky Ryan 21.68
May 23'2 76 525R    A6 T2 2.99 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 29.17 Sand 5/4F CMLSharben Gift *29.17
May 16'2 76 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L RL 29.72 Sand CMLCoolacamper Jim 29.79
Apr 23'25 76 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 14L RL 29.74 -.20 Slow KKY Jacktavern Mojo 30.52

White

3 [18.10]
TR: Shane Murphy[18.10-CRK] 4 0 02Declan Thornton (Carrigaline) Mbk.B.(Premier Fantasy-Hello Laura).Jul'23DELRAY BEACH TPW €85

Jun 20'25 64 525R    A3 T6 3.50 5555 5th 9.50L/nk SlAw,NvShw 28.95+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Butterbride Fiz 29.73
May 30'2 64 330R    S4 T4 0.00 22 2nd 3L Chl 1,FcdCk 17.89 Sand 2/1 CRK Butterbride Fiz 18.10
Feb 15'25 61 525R    ON2 T5 3.29 4445 6th 10.0L/nk Blk 3,FdRi 29.11 Sand 4/1 TRL Post Robyn 29.83
Feb 8'25 62 525R    ON2 T4 3.22 4222 2nd 7.5L Crd 1,Mid 28.93 Sand 6/4 TRL Nanna Betty 29.45
Jan 11'25 62 330T    T3 0.00 2nd nk M 18.15 Sand CRK Fennels Bay 18.17

Black

4 [17.94]
TR: Owner[17.94-CRK] 11 1 22Mr. Anthony Mullins (Carrignavar) Mbd.D.(Glenbowen Junior-Mamaknowsbest).Feb'23CREAMERY STEEL TPW €445

Jun 21'25 74 330R    S2 T3 0.00 53 4th 5.00L/nk LckEP,RnOn 17.70+.05 Fast 3/1 CRK Between Us 18.12
May 24'2 74 330R    S2 T4 0.00 66 6th 7.5L Blk 1,NvShw 18.02 Sand 4/1 CRK Sole Focus 18.54
Apr 5'25 74 330R    S1 T1 0.00 32 2nd 3.00L EvAw,EvCh 17.83+.05 Fast 3/1 CRK Striking Form 18.09
Mar 11'25 74 330T    T6 0.00 1st 2L 17.94 Sand CRK Creamery Maker *17.94
Nov 2'24 72 330R    S3 T4 0.00 21 1st 4L Ld 2,Strfin 18.13 Sand 3/1 CRK Black Axel *18.13

Orange

5 [18.61]
TR: James Kelleher[18.61-CRK] 2 1 10Mr. David  Manning (Macroom) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Mucky Harbour).Mar'24SOUTHWIND APP TPW €375

Jul 4'25 74 525R    A6 T3 3.33 1111 1st 6L FAw,drclr 29.01 Sand 2/1 CRK Banbas All Star *29.01
Jun 20'25 74 525R    ON3 T3 3.59 3333 3rd 11.00L EvAw,AHand 28.97+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Miss Tibbs 29.84
May 23'2 73 330T    T1 0.00 1st 4L M 18.61 Sand CRK Point Guard *18.61
Apr 19'25 75 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 10L M 29.34 Sand CRK Our Dog Kenny 30.04

Stripes

6 [18.07]
TR: Owner[18.07-CRK] 16 2 61Mr. Philip Rhodes (Ballymacoda) Wbdw.B.(Dustys Bandit-Dustys Fern).Jun'22DUSTYS FIRETHORN TPW €795

Jul 8'25 68 330T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.36 Sand CRK *18.36
Mar 22'25 69 330R    S1 T5 0.00 16 6th 10.0L Ld 1,FcdCk1 17.94 Sand 5/2 CRK Striking Form 18.64
Mar 1'25 67 330R    S1 T6 0.00 23 3rd 5.5L EP,Blk 1 17.84 Sand 5/2 CRK Broken Buttons 18.22
Jan 18'25 65 330R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 18.34 Sand 5/2 CRK Kirkcaldy Kid *18.34
Oct 18'24 64 330R    S4 T4 0.00 11 1st sh FAw,HldOn 18.02+.05 Fast 6/4 CRK Fancy Trick *18.07

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O-S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A2
Curraheen Park

The Update Your RCETS App 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Should improve for recent comeback outing. Big run is expected tonight. Must go well.
T2 A2 A2 Improved form in recent times and not without a chance in this. One for the trio players.
T3 A2 A2 Has some decent winning form in the book & should be in the mix here. One to watch.
T4 A2 A2 Impressive early speed and likely to make a bold bid from the front in this. Big player.
T5 A2 A2 Running well without winning in recent runs. Tricky looking draw. Will need some luck.
T6 A2 A2 All about early pace and will need to improve plenty to trouble the judge. Tough task.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-1 Trio Always:  4-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.67]
TR: Owner[28.67-CRK] 6 1 01B-Four-C-Synd (C/o Eamonn Coakley) (Mall Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Oneinarow).Mar'22ZOOMEY CHAMP TPW €615

Jul 5'25 80 525R    A2 T3 3.46 5334 5th 9.00L/nk EvAw,NvShw 28.85+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Jade One 29.60
Jun 24'25 78 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.81 Sand CRK *17.81
Mar 16'24 75 525R    A0 T5 3.51 5444 4th 12.0L LckEP,RnOn 28.37 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Carbine 29.21
Mar 2'24 75 525R    A1 T1 3.41 1111 2nd 1L Ld 4,HdNrL 29.01 Sand 7/4 CRK Brogan Hillbilly 29.08
Dec 1'23 75 525R    ON1 T4 3.31 2221 1st 3L StyWl,LdRi 28.67 Sand 2/1 CRK South In Sydney *28.67

Blue

2 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-CRK] 15 3 22Mr. Noel Barron/Ms. Michelle  Barron (Balli Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Slaneyside Ashly).Jun'23ROSSTEMPLE ASH TPW €1,310

Jul 26'25 65 575R    A2 T1 5.98 3222 2nd 7.5L EvAw,StyWl 30.94+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Karacreek Ranch 31.66
Jul 5'25 65 525R    A2 T3 3.45 6565 5th 5.00L EvAw,NvShw 28.85+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Pilot Scheme 29.30
Jun 13'25 64 550R    A4 T4 4.68 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 30.33 Sand 3/1 CRK Cyclers Ajay *30.33
Jun 6'25 64 525R    A6 T1 3.45 2322 1st 1L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.35 Sand 4/5 CRK Small Order *29.35
Mar 14'25 65 525R    A7 T2 3.61 5442 1st 0.5L BmpSt,LdNrL 29.60 Sand 9/4 CRK Strengthnhonour *29.60

White

3 [29.00]
TR: Richard Joyce[29.00-CRK] 16 5 23Mr. Richard  Joyce (Bandon) Ibk.B.(Joyces Mojo-Slaneyside Freya).Aug'23JOYCES CARLY TPW €1,670

Jul 12'25 64 750R    D4 T1 15.28 4322 3rd 7L EvAw,StyOn 42.38 Sand 7/4 CRK Knockacrump Bell 42.87
Jul 4'25 64 750R    D4 T3 15.14 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 42.75 Sand 2/1 CRK Bricken Baccata *42.75
Jun 7'25 64 525R    A2 T2 3.39 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.90+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Orchid Icon *29.00
May 9'25 65 525R    A4 T3 3.49 4543 2nd 1.00L StyOn,ChlRi 29.22 Sand 2/1 CRK Hilight Stateman 29.29
Feb 7'25 63 525R    A5 T1 3.49 3211 1st 4.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.25 Sand 2/1 CRK Stoker *29.25

Black

4 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-CRK] 11 3 31John O'Connor (Aherla) Ibebd.D.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23UGO TPW €1,295

Jul 12'25 80 525R    A2 T1 3.31 1111 3rd 1L/nk QAw,EvCh 28.92 Sand 5/4 CRK Jade One 29.01
Jul 5'25 80 525R    A2 T4 3.34 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 28.80+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Lohort Lady *28.90
Jun 28'25 80 525R    A2 T1 3.33 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 28.93+.10 Fast 6/1 CRK Sleek Cruise *29.03
Jun 6'25 80 525R    A5 T1 3.41 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.03 Sand 3/1 CRK Coppeen Sancho *29.03
May 23'2 80 525R    A4 T5 3.44 3444 4th 9.00L Chl 1,Fd 28.74 Sand 4/1 CRK Turbine Taylor 29.37

Orange

5 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-CRK] 41 3 513Mr. Jim McCarthy (Drimoleague) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Cats Belle).Jul'21TURBINE TIGRESS TPW €2,660

Jun 28'25 63 575R    A3 T3 5.96 4443 3rd 2.25L EvAw,EvCh 31.48+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Ivo 31.74
Jun 13'25 63 525R    A3 T1 3.50 6666 2nd 5.50L BmpRu,StyWl 28.95 Sand 3/1 CRK Clonavanny Ruby 29.33
May 30'2 63 525R    A4 T3 3.54 3333 1st 2.5L Chl 4,LdRi 29.17 Sand 3/1 CRK Why Myra *29.17
Feb 22'25 62 525R    A4 T4 3.48 5442 2nd 2L StyOn,EvCh 29.03 Sand 4/1 CRK Liss Noel 29.17
Oct 18'24 64 575R    A4 T1 6.02 3433 3rd 2.00L StyOn,EvCh 31.72+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Knockera Syd 31.96

Stripes

6 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-CRK] 29 7 24Mr. David Walsh (Ballincollig) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Hilight Lucy).Apr'22HILIGHT BONO TPW €3,150

Jul 11'25 77 525R    A2 T4 3.39 1112 5th 12.0L/sh FAw,Fd 29.12 Sand 3/1 CRK Chiltern Peacock 29.97
Jun 17'25 77 330T    T4 0.00 1st 5L 17.70 Sand CRK Hilight Rachel *17.70
Mar 14'25 77 525R    A3 T2 3.36 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 29.08 Sand 2/1 CRK Aegean Allstar *29.08
Oct 25'24 76 525R    A3 T4 3.46 3321 1st sh Ld 4,HldOn 29.06 Sand 5/2 CRK Joyces Mist *29.06
Aug 9'24 76 525R    A4 T5 3.41 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.87+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Joyces Mist *28.97

Sectional Time:First preference Res: T-U

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: BTN Distributors

Curraheen Park

The Kasko Derby A1 525 Stake Round 2 Heat 1

Wnr €6000, 2nd €2400, 3rd €1200
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl R2: €150 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €40

Total prizefund €16,250 - Winner €6,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0 Clocked a career best in defeat last week. Drawn for a big run tonight. Place claims.
T2 A0 AA0 In superb form in the opening round and likely to make a bold bid in this. Big player.
T3 A1 A1 Decent effort in defeat last week & should improve plenty for the run. Must go close.
T4 A1 A1 Improved form in recent outings, however, needs plenty more to land the spoils here.
T5 A1 A0 Good late headway last week. Draw is tricky tonight and will need plenty of luck here.
T6 A1 A1 Caught the eye when big finishing speed last time.Must trap better here.One for trios.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.69]
TR: Owner[28.55-LMK] 40 8 95Denis J. Crowley (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mixed Model).Dec'21PILOT SCHEME TPW €3,970

Jul 26'25 74 525R    A1 T2 3.46 5333 3rd 6.00L EvAw,StyOn 28.07+.20 Fast 8/1 CRK Droopys Sort 28.69
Jul 12'25 73 525R    A2 T3 3.47 6334 5th 3.75L/nk LckEP,NvSh 28.92 Sand 4/1 CRK Jade One 29.20
Jul 5'25 73 525R    A2 T1 3.38 4211 1st 2L Chl 2,LdBS 28.85+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Arclight Jet *28.95
Jun 7'25 73 525R    A3 T3 1.34 3211 1st 4.5L LdBS,FinWl 28.86+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKGulleen Hulk *28.96
Aug 24'24 71 525R    A0 T2 1.38 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 28.55 Sand 3/1 LMKBredas Wood *28.55

Blue

2 [28.30]Late-Droopys Aria

TR: Pat Kiely[28.30-CRK] 38 10 48Thirteen-Hurlers-On-The-Ditch (Innishanno Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Thelma).Apr'22VALLEYS ANGEL TPW €8,170

Jul 26'25 63 525R    A1 T4 3.28 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.41+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Jim By Two *28.61
Jul 12'25 63 525R    AA0 T1 3.27 2666 6th 9.00L/nk/VQaw,Crd 1 28.61 Sand 5/1 CRK Imokilly Roxanne 29.27
May 31'2 64 525R    A0 T3 3.28 1111 1st sh VQaw,HldOn 28.55 Sand 9/4 CRK Ardera Sam *28.55
May 16'2 64 525R    A1 T1 3.31 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.68 Sand 6/4 CRK Droopys Apollo *28.68
Oct 19'24 62 525R    A1 T2 3.31 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.30 Sand 2/1 CRK Dellser Bells *28.30

White

3 [28.99]Late-Pennys Craig

TR: Kieran Lynch[28.80-NWB] 6 2 12Mr. Liam Mannix (Rathcormac) Ibew.D.(Droopys Sydney-Barn Swallow).Jul'23BARTLEMY LUCKY TPW €675

Jul 26'25 74 525R    A1 T3 3.40 3333 3rd 3.50L EvAw,StyOn 28.55+.20 Fast 4/6 CRK De Bull 28.99
Jul 4'25 74 330T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 17.52 Sand CRK De Bull *17.52
May 31'2 75 525R    A1 T5 3.48 4444 2nd 10.50L EvAw,FinWl 28.34 Sand 2/1 CRK Chelms Chloe 29.07
Apr 25'25 75 525R    ON2 T3 0.99 2nd 2.5L Ld 2,EvCh 28.63 Sand 5/4f NWBGoodnitekathleen 28.80
Apr 11'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 1.08 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.97 Sand 4/7 NWBGoodnitekathleen *28.97

Black

4 [28.76]
TR: John A. Linehan[28.76-CRK] 8 2 23Mr. Sean O'Regan (Donoughmore) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Not Me Anyway).Jul'23MIDIAN SAKI TPW €1,045

Jul 26'25 72 525R    A1 T1 3.37 2222 3rd 5.00L EP,EvCh 28.41+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Valleys Angel 28.96
Jun 21'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.45 2111 1st 16L Ld 2,drclr 28.66+.10 Fast 4/7 CRK Danielles Kaiyan *28.76
Feb 22'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.48 3222 2nd 7.50L MvdOff1,Bm 28.53 Sand 7/4 CRK Waitininthewings 29.05
Jan 25'25 72 525R    ON2 T2 3.47 3322 2nd 3.00L EvAw,Styd 29.10 -.20 Slow 6/1 CRK Cagney 29.11
Jan 18'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 3.47 2222 2nd 9L A 2nd,StyWl 28.57 Sand 2/1 CRK Vroom Vroom Mag 29.20

Orange

5 [28.72]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.72-CRK] 15 2 33Hold-On-To-Your-Hat-Syndicate (Cloyne) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Ballyverry Sarah).Oct'23DESERT FLOWER TPW €1,140

Jul 26'25 67 525R    A1 T2 3.40 5553 3rd 2.50L/nk EvAw,StyOn 28.59+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Croydon Bay 28.98
Jul 5'25 66 525R    AA0 T2 3.35 3222 4th 7.75L EP,RnOn 28.23+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Imokilly Roxanne 28.87
Jun 28'25 66 525R    AA0 T1 3.41 6322 2nd 4.50L EvAw,StyWl 28.31+.10 Fast 6/1 CRK Magical On Fire 28.72
May 24'2 67 575R    A3 T2 5.87 2211 1st 5L ChlBS,Ld 3 31.32 Sand 1/1 CRK Kilane Lady *31.32
Apr 11'25 67 525R    A5 T2 3.41 3311 1st 10L Ld 3,drclr 28.97 Sand 1/2 CRK Ugo *28.97

Stripes

6 [28.71]Late-Ballymac Mila

TR: Ryan McCarthy[28.71-CRK] 16 3 34Mr. Darren  O'Hea/Mr. Sean  O'Hea (Bantry) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Merkle).May'23VALHALLA VISION TPW €2,280

Jul 26'25 59 525R    A1 T6 3.45 6665 4th 4.00L/nk EvAw,RnOn 28.59+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Croydon Bay 29.09
Jul 12'25 59 525R    A1 T6 3.52 4553 1st 2.5L ChlRi,LdRi 28.90 Sand 6/4 CRK Peronys Zero *28.90
Jun 28'25 59 525R    AA0 T6 3.49 4444 2nd 2.50L StyOn,FinWl 28.61+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Rural Ana 28.88
Jun 14'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.44 4332 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 28.71 Sand 6/4 CRK Botswana Susie *28.71
Apr 4'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.58 6532 2nd 4.00L LckEP,StyOn 28.89+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Bumble Belles 29.27

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: -

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: BTN Distributors

Curraheen Park

The Kasko Derby A1 525 Stake Round 2 Heat 2

Wnr €6000, 2nd €2400, 3rd €1200
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl R2: €150 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €40

Total prizefund €16,250 - Winner €6,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0 All about early speed - will need to slip clear early to land the spoils. Has place claims.
T2 A1 A0 Missed the kick in the opening round but still ran well in defeat. Better start is needed.
T3 A1 A1 Impressive last week and has the early pace to make all the running once more here.
T4 A1 A1 Improving all the time and impressed when recording back to back wins last time out.
T5 A1 A0 Displayed plenty of pace in defeat latest. Needs to come away racing from this draw.
T6 A1 A0 Clocked well in defeat last week and should improve plenty for the run. Lively outsider.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.54]
TR: Pat Kiely[28.54-CRK] 50 11 611Whos-Dogs-That-Syndicate (Ardfield) Ibk.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Newinn Lisa).Oct'21KEPLAR KHUFU TPW €5,403

Jul 26'25 72 525R    A1 T5 3.28 1111 4th 2.00L/hd VQaw,EvCh 28.63+.20 Fast 6/1 CRK Sirius Alpha 28.98
Jul 12'25 71 525R    A1 T5 3.36 2222 4th 3.50L/sh EP,RnOn 29.00 Sand 5/4 CRK Standing Charge 29.25
Jun 28'25 71 525R    A1 T4 3.35 3222 2nd 4.50L ChlBS,EvCh 28.42+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Aegean Allstar 28.83
May 16'2 70 525R    A2 T4 3.28 1111 1st nk VQaw,HldOn 28.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballycowen Jay *28.69
Aug 3'24 69 525R    A0 T3 3.25 1111 3rd sh/hd QAw,EvCh 28.42+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Brogan Hillbilly 28.54

Blue

2 [28.96]
TR: Graham Holland[28.60-LMK] 8 3 02Mr. Eoghain  Whelan (Newbawn) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Please Blossom).Apr'23BUSHPARK RODNEY TPW €950

Jul 26'25 74 525R    A1 T1 3.40 4432 2nd 2.50L Crd 1,EvCh 28.59+.20 Fast 4/7 CRK Croydon Bay 28.96
Jul 4'25 74 525R    A0 T1 2.93 4544 5th 11.50L/s MvdOff1,Blk 28.46 Sand 5/4F CMLBoozed Burgess 29.27
Mar 29'25 74 525R    AA0 T3 1.43 6544 4th 3.5L/sh SlAw,MvdOff 28.35 Sand 9/2 LMKBrideside Bill 28.60
Mar 22'25 74 525R    AA0 T3 1.38 4443 2nd 8L Crd 1,RnOn 28.30 Sand 11/4 LMKFaypoint Ranger 28.86
Mar 14'25 74 525R    A2 T4 3.00 4211 1st 6.5L Ld 3,drclr 28.75 Sand 4/6F CMLCroydon Bay *28.75

White

3 [28.79]Late-Yahoo Nathan

TR: Patrick Barrett[28.79-CML] 13 5 23Mr. Michael Clark (Croydon CR0 7PS.) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Yahoo Diva).May'23CROYDON BAY TPW €1,965

Jul 26'25 69 525R    A1 T4 3.20 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.59+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Bushpark Rodney *28.79
Jun 15'25 69 525R    A2 T2 2.72 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 28.79 Sand 11/4 CMLBoltoflightning *28.79
May 23'2 69 525R    A3 T1 2.80 1111 1st nk QAw,ALd 28.90 Sand 7/4 CMLSwift Aeroplane *28.90
Jan 26'25 68 525R    A3 T1 2.83 1111 2nd 0.5L ALd,HdNrL 28.97 Sand 9/4 CMLGrant A Wish 29.00
Jan 17'25 68 525R    A3 T1 2.86 3111 1st 4.5L QAw,Ld 2 29.01 Sand 2/1 CMLStorys Tony *29.01

Black

4 [28.75]Late-Blackstone Indi

TR: Kieran Lynch[28.75-CRK] 4 3 10The-Shur-Why-Nots-Syndicate (Carrignavar Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac India).Nov'23DE BULL TPW €870

Jul 26'25 76 525R    A1 T5 3.35 2211 1st 2.5L Chl 2,LdBS 28.55+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Ballycowen Conor *28.75
Jul 12'25 76 525R    A2 T3 0.00 2211 1st 1L Chl 2,LdBS 29.00 Sand 4/6 CRK Sleek Cruise *29.00
Jul 4'25 76 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L 17.52 Sand CRK Bartlemy Lucky 17.59
May 2'25 75 525R    A6 T6 4.49 1111 1st 8.5L ALd,drclr 29.16 -.20 Slow 4/6 KKY Toomevara Flash *28.96
Apr 18'25 75 525R    ON2 T6 4.41 5444 3rd 10.5L Bmp 1,Blk 2 29.45 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Lamrock Ace 29.98

Orange

5 [28.58]
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.58-CRK] 9 2 14Bryan Murphy/Kathleen Murphy (Cayman I Ibe.D.(Priceless Jet-Priceless Opera).May'23PRICELESS ROMEO TPW €1,330

Jul 26'25 73 525R    A1 T1 3.39 3222 2nd 4.50L EP,StyWl 28.07+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Droopys Sort 28.58
Jun 21'25 71 525R    A1 T5 2.64 3322 2nd hd Chl 4,ChlRi 28.79 Sand DLK Sing Hallelujah 28.80
May 24'2 73 525R    A0 T5 2.20 5422 2nd 0.50L Chl3/4,EvCh 28.66 Sand 4/1 SPK Surprise Reunion 28.69
Mar 31'25 74 525R    ON1 T4 3.25 2211 1st 3L ClrRn,StyOn 28.79 -.20 Slow 7/4 ECY Ciaras Treasure *28.59
Mar 24'25 74 525R    ON1 T4 3.27 3222 1st 0.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.90 -.20 Slow 1/2 ECY Lady Babylon *28.70

Stripes

6 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-CRK] 8 1 00Tomas Leahy (Ballymacoda) Wbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Glowing Exile).Jun'23BARNFIELD MOLLY TPW €820

Jul 26'25 62 525R    A1 T6 3.43 4554 4th 7.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.07+.20 Fast 7/2 CRK Droopys Sort 28.79
Jul 16'25 61 325T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.06 -.20 Slow YGL *17.86
Mar 22'25 64 525R    AA0 T6 1.34 5554 4th 9.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.37 Sand 7/1 LMKAdamantconqueror 29.00
Mar 15'25 63 550R    A1 T6 2.93 2211 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 3 29.86 Sand 1/1F LMKTyrap Phantom *29.86
Feb 21'25 63 525R    ON1 T6 3.14 3455 4th 5L/nk Blk 2,Crd 3 28.51 Sand 3/1 TRL Dunelm Dragon 28.88

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: -

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: BTN Distributors

Curraheen Park

The Kasko Derby A1 525 Stake Round 2 Heat 3

Wnr €6000, 2nd €2400, 3rd €1200
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl R2: €150 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €40

Total prizefund €16,250 - Winner €6,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0 Tipp Cup winner recently. Major eye catcher last week. Drawn to perfection. A player.
T2 A1 A0 Big run in defeat last week, however, this is tougher and much more is needed here.
T3 A1 A0 Has plenty of pace but does need to start better. Not without a chance in this tonight.
T4 AA0 AA0 Set the standard in the opening round and the one to beat on that run. Take beating.
T5 A1 A1 Massive run to score after missing the kick last time out.Can go quicker.Must include.
T6 A1 AA0 Showing signs of a return to form, however, must do everything right to get involved.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-5 Trio Always:  4-5-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.78]
TR: Brendan Maunsell[28.26-TRL] 49 13 810Noel Griffin/Peter Kelly,Abbeydorney&Man Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Livz Dream).Jan'22JIM BY TWO TPW €16,885

Jul 26'25 71 525R    A1 T5 3.43 4333 2nd 2.50L StyOn,EvCh 28.41+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Valleys Angel 28.78
Jul 16'25 71 525R    AA0 T1 1.73 1st hd RL,Ld 1 28.91 Sand 3/1 THR Cagey Billy *28.91
Jun 28'25 70 525R    AA0 T2 1.77 2nd 5L RL,RnOn 28.72 Sand 3/1 THR Tarsna Maasai 29.07
May 23'2 72 525R    AA0 T2 3.03 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 28.16+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Saleen Mateo *28.26
May 10'2 72 550R    A1 T1 4.39 2111 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 1 29.90+.10 Fast 5/4 TRL Labana Cody *30.00

Blue

2 [28.63]
TR: Owner[28.63-CRK] 10 1 13Mr. Denis J. Crowley (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Mixed Model).Nov'22HAND CRAFTED TPW €550

Jul 26'25 77 525R    A1 T1 3.36 3223 2nd 1.50L StyOn,ChlRi 28.63+.20 Fast 6/1 CRK Sirius Alpha 28.93
Jun 28'25 77 525R    A0 T3 3.49 4556 6th 14.0L EvAw,NvShw 28.15+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Shanahee Boomer 29.23
May 31'2 78 525R    A0 T3 1.39 5233 3rd 5L/nk EvAw,RnOn 28.80+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKWhizzing Mia 29.27
May 24'2 78 525R    AA0 T4 1.29 4222 2nd 4.5L Crd 1,StyWl 28.70+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKAthlacca Arteta 29.21
Dec 14'24 74 525R    A4 T1 3.36 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 28.63 Sand 6/4 CRK Snowdon Champ *28.63

White

3 [28.23]
TR: Graham Holland[28.23-CRK] 6 1 12Mr. Kenny Glen (Berwickshire) Ibk.D.(Fahee Storm-Warzone Lil).Aug'23FAHEE PHANTOM TPW €885

Jul 26'25 70 525R    A1 T2 3.38 4444 3rd 1.50L/hd EvAw,ChlRi 28.63+.20 Fast 1/1 CRK Sirius Alpha 28.94
Jul 5'25 70 525R    A1 T3 2.16 2542 2nd 17L Chl 1,BBlk 1 28.18 Sand 11/1 SPK Ballymac Mint 29.37
Jun 28'25 71 525R    A0 T5 2.12 3222 2nd 1.00L A 2nd,EvCh 28.48 Sand 7/2 SPK Bockos Buster 28.55
Jun 21'25 71 525R    A0 T1 2.16 5444 5th 10L/nk BBlk 1,Imp 2 28.36 Sand 1/1 SPK Omey Mist 29.08
May 31'2 71 525R    ON1 T2 3.36 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.23 Sand 1/1 CRK Toolmaker King *28.23

Black

4 [28.27]
TR: John A. Linehan[28.27-CRK] 3 1 01The-Three-Tall-Men-Syndicate (South Nor Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Fia).Sep'23DROOPYS SORT TPW €450

Jul 26'25 74 525R    A1 T3 3.32 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,drclr 28.07+.20 Fast 1/1 CRK Priceless Romeo *28.27
Jul 15'25 73 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.44 Sand CRK *17.44
Jun 7'25 73 525R    ON1 T3 3.47 3444 4th 7.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.31+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Ballymac Lake 28.93
May 31'2 73 525R    ON1 T3 3.42 3222 2nd 7L Chl 1,StyWl 28.50 Sand 4/5 CRK Ballymac Lake 28.99
Feb 11'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 28.60 Sand CRK Droopys Apollo *28.60

Orange

5 [28.71]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.71-CRK] 6 4 01Sirius-Syndicate (Cloyne) Mbe.D.(Skywalker Canny-Ballymurphy Gal).May'23SIRIUS ALPHA TPW €1,480

Jul 26'25 78 525R    A1 T6 3.37 6332 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdRi 28.63+.20 Fast 4/5 CRK Hand Crafted *28.83
Jun 28'25 78 330R    SS0 T6 0.00 11 1st 7L VQaw,drclr 17.28+.05 Fast 5/4 CRK Coretime Tom *17.33
May 16'2 78 330R    SS0 T6 0.00 22 2nd 2.5L Chl 1,EvCh 17.41 Sand 7/4 CRK Satin Milo 17.58
May 10'2 78 330R    S0 T4 0.00 11 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 17.49 Sand 5/4 CRK Healys Legacy *17.49
Apr 4'25 78 525R    A3 T1 3.31 1111 1st 4L W Ru,ALd 28.61+.10 Fast 1/2 CRK Aldworth Sandy *28.71

Stripes

6 [28.33]Late-Peckies Conor

TR: Dean Harpur[28.33-CRK] 34 8 46Ms. Debbie Doyle (Tagoat) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Peckies Flyer).Jul'22BALLYCOWEN CONOR TPW €3,990

Jul 26'25 77 525R    A1 T6 3.25 1122 2nd 2.50L FAw,EvCh 28.55+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK De Bull 28.92
Jun 21'25 77 550R    A0 T6 4.67 6555 5th 8.5L/sh Blk 1,NvShw 29.94+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Shanahee Boomer 30.64
Jun 14'25 77 525R    A0 T6 3.38 5566 3rd 5L EvAw,StyWl 28.50 Sand 3/1 CRK Imokilly Roxanne 28.85
May 24'2 76 550R    A2 T4 4.46 2211 1st 1.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.93 Sand 5/4 CRK Coill Bhui Wow *29.93
Jul 6'24 73 525R    A2 T5 3.36 1111 1st 8.5L FAw,ALd 28.33 Sand 2/1 CRK Clongeel Buddy *28.33

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: -

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: DK. Accountancy

Curraheen Park

The DK Accountancy Getting Out Stakes Open 525

Wnr €750, 2nd €140, 3rd €70
 Entry Fee €30

Kindly sponsored by Denis Kelleher - Total Prizefund: €960

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0 Powerful performer who is drawn for a big run tonight. Must come away racing in this.
T2 AA0 AA0 No stranger to big performances around here. May improve for the comeback outing.
T3 AA0 AA0 Mixed form in the book but when on song is capable of a big run. Must bounce back.
T4 AA0 AA0 A couple of eye catching recent trials in the book. Expected to make all the running.
T5 AA0 AA0 Lacks early pace but will be finishing well. Will need some luck in running to feature.
T6 AA0 AA0 Classy lady with plenty of big runs around here. Never easy from the outside. Claims.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-6 Trio Always:  4-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.26]
TR: Tom O'Neill[28.26-CRK] 20 10 41Mr. T.J. Lyons/Mr. Noel Crowley (Macroom) Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Foyle Lucy).Sep'22LEMON ORLA TPW €7,545

Jul 19'25 66 550R    AA0 T3 3.04 5555 4th 6.5L SlAw,CmAg 29.81+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKFaypoint Harvey 30.36
Jul 5'25 65 575R    AA0 T1 4.90 2222 2nd sh FinWl,ChlRi 30.99 Sand 10/3 SPK Daraghs Sydney 31.00
Jun 7'25 65 525R    AA0 T2 2.18 4222 1st 1.5L LdRi,FinWl 28.36 Sand 5/4 SPK Innfield Riddle *28.36
May 17'2 64 525R    AA0 T1 2.25 5443 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdRi 28.45 Sand 1/1 SPK Mosey Lil *28.45
Dec 21'24 64 525R    A2 T1 3.34 1111 1st 11.5L FAw,drclr 28.26 Sand 4/6F CRK Satin Melody *28.26

Blue

2 [28.78]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.78-CRK] 16 8 12Mr. John Quinn/Mr. John  Maher (Mallow) Ibk.D.(Magic Sprite-Aghaburren Model).Feb'23PARKVIEW SPRITE TPW €2,595

Jul 12'25 68 330T    T5 0.00 Solo 17.72 Sand CRK *17.72
May 10'2 70 575R    A1 T5 5.79 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 31.06 Sand 3/1 CRK Location *31.06
Feb 22'25 69 525R    A1 T2 3.38 3332 2nd 2.5L EP,EvCh 28.61 Sand 2/1 CRK Senahel Beauty 28.78
Feb 8'25 69 525R    A1 T4 3.43 2222 2nd nk StyOn,ChlRi 28.77 Sand 4/1 CRK Vedfield Tiger 28.79
Jan 18'25 68 525R    A2 T3 3.39 1111 1st 5L Ld 2,drclr 28.85 Sand 5/4 CRK Ballycowen Jay *28.85

White

3 [28.31]
TR: Owner[28.31-CRK] 32 10 45Wren-Sull-Walman-SynMichael Wren,Carrig Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Trionas Tune).Jun'22TRIONAS TRIBE TPW €5,170

Jul 5'25 75 525R    AA0 T3 3.45 5666 6th 14.25L Crd 1,NvShw 28.49+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Ballyhimikin Ben 29.59
Jun 6'25 73 550R    AA0 T2 4.43 4444 5th 12.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.17+.10 Fast 8/1 TRL Cheque For Cash 30.14
May 24'2 73 525R    A0 T4 3.33 1111 1st 7L FAw,drclr 28.31 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Freckles *28.31
Feb 22'25 72 525R    A0 T1 3.35 2111 1st 3.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.43 Sand 7/2 CRK Millridge Nadia *28.43
Oct 26'24 72 525R    AA0 T3 3.46 4221 1st hd Ld 4,Strfin 28.47 Sand 3/1 CRK Battling Yank *28.47

Black

4 [28.13]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[28.13-CRK] 14 9 20Thomas O'Keeffe,Lixnaw. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Mystical Luna).Dec'22DALEROAD DEVON TPW €4,985

Jul 25'25 72 325T    T3 3.27 Solo Mid 17.44+.05 Fast TRL *17.49
Jul 18'25 73 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 28.13 Sand CRK *28.13
Dec 13'24 74 525R    AA0 T2 3.03 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.16 Sand 6/4jf TRL Road Exile *28.16
Dec 7'24 74 525R    A0 T1 3.09 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 28.35 -.20 Slow 4/6 TRL Jim By Two *28.15
Nov 29'24 74 525R    A0 T1 3.13 2211 1st 5.5L EP,RL 28.27 Sand 4/5F TRL Tokenfire Stacey *28.27

Orange

5 [28.20]
TR: Pat Kiely[28.20-CRK] 51 9 1015The-Golden-Spoon-Syndicate (Kilworth) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lagoon).Sep'21DA TAPPER FLYNN TPW €7,695

Jul 5'25 79 525R    AA0 T4 3.42 4333 2nd 1L StyOn,ChlRi 28.49+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Ben 28.66
Jun 14'25 79 525R    AA0 T6 3.44 5522 2nd 6.50L Bmp 1,Strfin 28.02 Sand 2/1 CRK Broadstrand Syd 28.47
Jun 7'25 79 525R    AA0 T3 3.40 4432 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 28.09+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Amarach Laoch 28.20
May 10'2 78 525R    AA0 T2 3.41 6542 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 28.36 Sand 5/2 CRK Hackney Tango 28.37
Dec 21'24 78 575R    AA0 T1 5.93 3322 2nd sh EvAw,ChlRi 30.94 Sand 2/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rex 30.95

Stripes

6 [28.17]
TR: Graham Holland[28.16-LMK] 18 9 32Mr. Eugene Buckley (Athy) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Silverhill Joyce).Aug'22SILVERHILL FREYA TPW €24,180

Jul 26'25 68 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 28.06+.10 Fast LMK *28.16
Jul 5'25 68 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.35+.05 Fast CRK *17.40
Mar 22'25 67 525R    AA0 T2 3.31 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.17 Sand 2/1 CRK Unanimous Roxy *28.17
Feb 22'25 67 525R    A0 T3 2.10 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.27 Sand 4/6 SPK Boylesports Blue *28.27
Dec 28'24 66 525R    AA0 T1 1.99 1111 1st 3L VQaw,ALd 28.29 Sand 5/2 SPK Grangeclare Lady *28.29

Sectional Time:First preference Res: V-W-X

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


